
ATTACHMENT.I
(See regulation 2)

PU BLIC PR.OCU RE]IIENT REG ULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA )

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORNIA - I

l-o ll Irilled And U loadcd nPP Website In Res ct of All
Public Conhacls of Works. Services and Goods Worth F-i fir

Million or Morc

NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTI Sui Northe Gas P:pelines Ltd

FEOERAL / PROVINCIAL GOW. Public Seclor Orqanization

. TITLE OF CONTRACT HO/UO66i/22

. TENDER NUMBER LE.O66/22

i WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL
PROCUREMENI PLAN? Yes /No

'. BRIEF DESCRIPTON OF CONTRACf Thyrisler Rectifiet

. IENDER VALUE Rs.720.0001. Excl. GST

> ENGINEER S ESTIMATE Rs E00.0001Approx. Excl. GST

;. ESTIMATED COI\,IPLETION PERIOD 16 - 20 Weets

(i) PPRA Website 26.09.2022 OS491141 El Yes/No(Federal
Agencies) (lf yes give date and PPRA s tender numbe.)

(ii) News Papers NQ
(lf yes give names of newspapers and dates)

; TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIIUE) 12.10.20221600 HRS

} NATURI OF PURCHASE Local / lnternational

z EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (lf any) Yes / No

lc J-' ytlz)

; ADVERTISEMENT

\,



; NUI\,4BER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (04)
(Attach list of Buyers)

]. WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENIS
(lt yes enclose a copy).

- WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUIUENTS
(lf y€s enclose a copy).

Yes / No

Yes / No

; WHICH i/ETHOD OF PROCURET ENI WAS USED. - (Tick one)

a) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEOURE \

b) SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

b) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

c) TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREi'ENT WAS

ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e EMERGENCY, DTRECT

CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.) N.A

WHO lS THE APPROVING AUTHORlryChlef Offlcer(Procurement)

; WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED

FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING, X4
; NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED 02

; WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER_Y9g / No

. WHETHER INTEGRIIY PACT WAS SIGNED Yes/No



,\I'TA fNT*II
(Sce reeulation 2)

PUBLIC PROCUREIVIENT REGULATOIIY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORNTA - II
'fo Be Filled A dtJ Ioaded RA Website In R S ct of All

I'ub1i onlracts oI Wor Services & Goo rth Fi

. NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

; NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BTDDER M/s.e-Son. 367.

Block-N. Johar Iown. Lahore

; RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BID
(,.e. 1'sr. 2nd 3'd EVALUATED BID).

DER IN EVALUATION REPORT
1't Lov{est

. NEED ANALYSIS (Wtry the procurement was necessary?) fqElpglllEg
network as well as ih th6 interest of GOP

,, IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME. WHAT WERE THE

REASONS (Briefly describe) Ng.

U DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING
(Attach a copy of agreement)

09.'12.2022 (Copies enclosedl

- CONTRACT AWARD PRICE Rs.842.4001 lncl.cST

Million Rupees or Mqre

, WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ

OUTAT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS Yes/No



' - 2-
; WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL

BIDDESS
(Attach copy sfths bid evaluafion .eport)

, ANY COMP'AII{TS RECEIVED
(lf yes resull lhe.eol

Yes / No

Yes / No

. ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN
IN 'iHE TENDER NOTICEIDOCUMENTS
(li yes give details)

. DEVIAIION TROM QUALIFICA|IOIi CRITERIA
(lf yes give dalails)

Yes / !q

Yes / 19

; SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY

{Gile Brjef Description)

I f .\o.2/ I /l008PPRA-R-4..1 ill



Rra: PUR-{I (P)

'Ihe Depurr- Director (Monitoring & lmplemenration)
Public Procurenrent Regulatory Aulhoritv.
Cabinet Secretariat.
Cabinet Dir ision. Government of Pakistar.
Fedeml Bank for Cooperati!c Buildin& Seclor C-5,2.
blaireb-a4

} INAL TVALUATION REPOET

l}rcd: l.1.l l l{)ll

)

Nanle of Procuring Agency:
l\rrlhod of Procur€mentl
'Iitlc ofProcuremenl:
Tender hnquir:-- No:
PPRA Ref. No.(TS No.):
Date & Iime of Bid Closing:
Date & Timc olBid Opcningr
No. of Bids ReleiYcd:
Critcria for Bid Evaluation:
Details of Bid(s) Evalualioni

RL LE t)l I'l' Ru1.\. 2ll(l.rl

Sui Nonhern Cal Pipe l"ine Limiled.
Sirgle Stage Single Envelope Sy:tem
Th). rislcr Rcl.lifier Bridge with tleat Sink
LE-066:2
IS49I I4IE
12.10.2022 at l5l0 Hours.
12.10.1022 at I 600 Hours
02 (Two)

it l.

Rcsponri\c
Single Resporrsi\e
llidder.

{.\s Pl.:lt
Dear Sir.
ln compliance lo Rul€ l5 of Public Procurem€nt Rules. 2004. !\e gire hcrcunder evaluation result of
bids received against Tend€r Enquiries having value Rs.J00,000.00 and above issued fmm SNGpL-
HO Lahore.

t.
2.

1.
5.

6.

8.

9.

l0

V/s. Q Son. t,ahoJ"
Responsi\e

lrls- Nr.D.S. Eecuonica. l.ahorc

Accordingl). Purchasc Order is bcins placed on lo\csi priccd biddsr basis

:-::l- :.f r \. Purchase Order No
l1 s. Q Sr)n. I-ahore l

: hanliing )ou nnd best regard

Youri Failhfully,
STiI NOR'IIII1RN CAS PIPELINES L]MI't'I])

1 {Fi
DL Chief O
rfl. vern

i./
ilicrr t

(iI\(;DIRI]CTOR

Copy by posr: Th. DeputJ Dircctor (Monilorirg& Implcmrnt.tion). lslrm!bld

N.O.O
CC:CM (lTrllrls) I This for adlen;s€menr on the Comp.ny's web Sile.

f,HtFlSW I Please a.rBnse f&( ro PPRA.
..:

.1,

(1''.) 7

SUI NORTHERNGAS PIPELIHES LIMITED



6rr-
,1NO/t/0G6/22

1r:NDtR ENOUTRY N0. LE-065/22
qu&qHAsE oRrlER No, Ho /L/066/22

'[o meet the foliowirg requirement for Corrosion Contol Department against inde[t numbcr
HO /CR/LP /0109/22 duly cleared by Coordinaror pB & MC, subiect tcnder enquiry was published on
PPIIA website on 26.09.2022.

'lcndcr ryas based on single stagc singlc envelope systert. Tendcr documents !ve.e issued !o four (04)
lirnrs agairtst pavmer! upon the:r requests. Tech cal proposai along rvith samp:er received from tu,o
brdders was publicly opened on due dat€ i.e 12.10.2022, which were sent to indertor for veRrng on
12.10.2022. CF, (Corr.Cont) vide memo # C.3/170/995 dated 08 1l 22 {FtaE A.) has convercd technicat
vettjng'l hc summary of technical vetting is as under;

'l cndor Dcscription M/s [l.D.s
M/s Q son, l,ahoreElccl,'o!ri t-h,

l echni.ally reiponsive

l\l s (.) s('l]. l,nlxrre are lhc singlc lcchnieall) responsiv. biddcr, th.ir birl s ttchnically as well as comrrr|rcially
rusponti\t t\capt tlre\ harr quol.d drlilen p.riod l6-10 \!':cls againrl (n[ ]cnrlcr requ;rcmcnr ol'08 \\,ccks
lhe maucr lras loruarded lo indeotor \\ho acccpted ths d3li\er) peril)d ollcrcd hy rhe hlddcy in their Incl
tcchnicll e!aluation dated 08.1 I ?012.

In vrew of lo.e8oing, Purchase Order No. ll0/L1066/2? yaluing Rs. 842,400/- includlng cs'l' @17olo is
berng piaced on M/s Q Son Lahore on single resp
lovenrory /2022-23 /002-23 [4716) is placed at (Flag'3J,

onsive bidder basis llaragement Sanctr()

(FrAz RASOOT)

DY. CHIEF OFFICER {PROCUREM€NT)

'[he summary of i'revious Price Companson is as underi

frevious vis-i'vis Presenl [0ll Purchase ,, .e
Ench (excluding Salcs Tax

Pricc, Suppl,er Name, Purchase Ordcr No.

Thydste. Re(lifi(.r
Bridge with Il eat
Sink

Non-Ilesponsive
'Ihc heat sink of
submirlod sample

Doints

Prcvious
M/Q Sons, Lahore

ro /L / 0 to /22,
'I cchnacal Opening llate

30.12.2021.

Present
l cnder Enquiry No.

Ltr-$66/22
l echnical Opening Date

12.10.2022

Per Annum
o/o age

lncrease (+l /
Decreasc (-)

Item I)eseription

Rs.9.000/- ,ls.9,000/- ,\r

llll \ll \. lj



SUI NORTHERN GAS PIPELINES LTD.
Gas tlouse. fl-Kashnrir Road. I-ahore-5

Dare: l4.l I :0:l
N.l Cost Bs. t42..100/-

L(X',.\ l. l,t RCH,\Sr O ER \O: H

ll/.. Q. Sor,
.r61. Block \.
.,oh3r 'lin\ n. I -ahorc

.,n4
\Lru..r Thr rister cttili(r Bridp. n ith lrcal Sink.
Reftrerrcc: Your Ouotation

d ::. Y
967-tq

Sr
DT]SCRIP'TIoN

ThvriJter Rectilier Bridee wirh Heel SinL
Th\ri(ter reclifier 50A;50\' c,,ntinuous rali g
capacitt having 2 Nos. of Th)risrer (SCR) 50
PTI6S and I \o. Diode 70DRl2 fitled on
aluminum heat sink of suitable size. (hnported
Heat Sink ! irh Nell Semiconduclor as pe.
sample).

Plus Sales Ta\ '.a- I7olo

Total f.O.R. cuibcrg Store Pric€ ircluding
Sales Ta\ .a l1-elo.

Rate 'fotal \'.lue
Rs.

t nit QI)

\osl.

.ioir rril

.100.00

Chief t)iiicer l Proc u i"r m r.rr iy

8{2.

Yours faitlfully.
SL 1 NOR'IH]]RN C lPELN[S arM Ei)

i I tAZ RASOOL )
EF OFF'ICER {PROCUREMEN'I)

-\

... l:rr::.

, r.rrei ,nenrionci on ,ana..t'eJ iinerrr"-t ooJal (Rrpces iiShr H-r-dred- Fonl{*o
i be applrcable ro this purchase order. _ _ 1!9!!3l,d qogllld5dlntll_

DY

' 
' 

?/ lul|' \-/\\\
I Indenror : CM (Corr. Conr) - lnOenit F@ trltos 221721 dared j0J5]02al
I A c . srore Sro(k I rcs ,i oor dnaI.to )0rr. Tech.*t ,
l rlnder a ii 02l.00tJ0.0lr l rec<ilud lide C.E (Con Coni) memo r C S tTo qqj

I dared 08 I Ll0:2. I

.Ma'aseme sdncrinnRer'lnrerrory20r:jj_9!!!li_El3,l!.![-20?: E!!!!qoq



,1\ \ !:_\ I r11 t:,1
st I I \(lltTlII:tt\.- (;.tS ytlt:t,i\!.:s t,ItIt ltl)

Pt t{{ a t.\i[ {)l.ta} t. tt \1).ti t2022

uttf()ti1l

I)EI-I\ E]IY

I\ I'L

\;) {l

['lease srr{ngc tr pror,ide a] } orr own aosl a pari'ormanci::,,S, itfiltnlr lJond ajuaranlc. eorl!:lent
It) I09i, o1 lh! ldal \aluL'ol th* pu{hg!c,rrd.r (c',tlud;rrg s.rtcr ln\l \\rlhrn lr.l-rjjrs:rlicr
rc-cilt rt l-r'..r,c , Jrr r. p(r..t4u\!. ll ,,1 th.. .,.nJ-, r q_ r) lhr Ir,t.,, r.rncr \|rrrrnt\
llond should .cllrain raljd 1'or si\ ]nonths illcr lie lasl porti.r ofrle goods lta,,e bcen Jclir crc,J
11) rhe linal iLsairliitir!. ir lalr 1'eriiin11nae:Wirr.anl\' l;a{, irr*n1el is nLrr reccl\'cd rrirhin
Biren ti,n. p.riod olii.l d.ls, ll. tlliJit,.'pcriod ol'06 m.nth! rill be incrcased to 0g lnunlhs
aiier th. l.:.1 larllrr .atl! r..lt aid !.r\ i.!.i rrt d.li\ (rc.l to the iinal Joslinrlion

Ytruwill delilcr the matcriil rttlin l6 - 20,.r,ctks ailcr t;e rrceipr oJ-purchasc orrlL:r- ar.ur
Culbcrg Stores. f 1- Induslr:al ,1rca. Guru,ranlrt l{aa!]. :_aiore.

lunt.rial should be suppli€d ts pcr our r.l.liaar,ioos.nd aatnrle subrnittod by 1or rii:j
app.oved b! us. Sub-standard:'dcfeclive mitijritl lviil hale 1! be replaced bv lou on .\O
CIIARCE I)ASlS eren aller our acccptancc.

Inspection olmate.ial !\ ill be undertaken at aur premises.

pa:mrrt }fill he ma,lc lrr vou b] our ,{ccounrs llepa(menl rvithi, 30 dals aiicr salisfado:}
.onrl:.!i{xr ofdeli\er} Ls given in purchase order and aficr re.eipl of !fir. bills in duplicate suppooed
$ ilh all req*isile documents including .eeeipled cop;cs ol_Deli\ er--! Chrllans.

5. I.{LES TAX

The price: nrentioncd nbore:rrt inclusi\,c olCovernment la\cr and Dirti€s includieg Sales Ta$
!i-' 1796. Sale\ Txx \\ill be p{id:dedrrl a: per law upon submi.s;on oldocurnentan evidl::nce. '

6, LA'I'E DFI {\ f RI TH,\RUES

.1. P.r.l \t uN l

lf lhc maleaiiil as gilen in lhe ordcr halc no1 been delivered on 1in9 aud as pcr stipulatilrs in
fic conlracl excepl or accounl of l'orae llajerre $.ilhin the delivery pe.iod given in the
conlracl, Sui Northem Cas Pipelines Lirritcd shall be cnl:tlcd to recoler 10.,6 (one perceno oI
the (olal \alue (e\cludjng sales r&\) of t:1e delaled part oimaterial lor each week ofdetay. hy
\va! oa late l]eliver] Cha.ges subjecl 10 ma\imum of l0o/o ol rhe rotal value (e\clud;ng saies
lax) oa tie dela)ed pan oi rhe liare.ial. fhc period lor calculation ot Lare Deti\er).Charge\
shali be reckoned in number ol dal.s Ibr *hich the material \\as delaled.

All the supplies alier expiry ots.hedulcd delivery period \iil be slbjcci ro llause rnerrionEd
abole ard does not requ:r. fiy additio.nl noti.g/markingLorllmrrls on deiilerv ahal,ans el!. a.a

the limc of rcccitl of dela)ed supplies.

ir .L . rrr i.i.,...r:'i :. r' ("\i)ir !ii !! :i ! r:r. I []



l!;-,1;tntent 
ot *.lr Latc t)eli\er\ Charges shill not relieve the supplier I'ronr perli:rming anlt,ll rllrnE ils ubli!rti,,n\ Lrnder the (unlrait nor *ill lhc eorrelponding rigits anrl enritle*rcits of

Sui Northran be a*eclcd or redlccd in any ma:rncr_

l!'hfiercr l-ate Delitery Chargcs or anl odre*him bccone palable. Sli Nonhern (jas
Itipelih.s Limjlcd. in i1s sole discre:ion shall quartily lhe same as lei tende. rcrms and sen.c alrrilten noljce upon the supplicr requirilg i:amediate payment thereol lt.lite suppiier fail! 1(']
remit paymcnt *ithin the gi\e. time period es menric;e; in rhe notice, to be serriJd rnder alr
rr ,dc r,l c, mr-rn,arion i.e l..n l. It\. t'cu,,u. r(Fistercd n.,nJl ,o.r., ... rfCpt ,,.fr
beaome (nlitlad to recolca tjre same lorthrliG by calllng upon lhe cc}mpleta
Performancdiwarrant) Bond Gucranlee. rhe amounr o'cr and abore"rhe sl.vcpljs creim Bi[
bc returllc.! to thE benk. o') srpplier's aiiount. ajie. complcliul ofcontra{l perfb;aflce perlod.

ln case'oi a contract on turnkcl basis or the lnateriaj clrlercd in lhe contalal i, a curnpa(t unrl
consislitlg ofrnore tlan onc it.m(rr) Ipart(s).rahe dela)ed pafl of!!!p,)./ serliccj, 1nan\ *a1.
afllc1s the olBrali coinplelion. utilizalior or llnctionaljl), ot thc roiote ireml|llrk. lhe Lal.l);lircrl (lharges u.iil be worled oul on !hol. unit(s).

Please also rrrre rhal irll othe. rernrsionditions o{ t}ur lender cflquir\' No LL-066/2022 and lho5e
rrhich^hrve been agreed to lhrough e)i.hange ofct,respondence ader Lid opening datc are integral
pan ofrhis purchase order.

i
Yorr., 1;ilhlirllt,

tl.1 \( )t{ llt}ilt\ ai r,j .t\hs Lt\11L r)

c[R
,i. \1..\\,\CI\(l I)l

( FL,\Z
I]Y,CIII!I' OFFI

r^,,1,'"

0rJ1 )
iI,l{ocuRE\r a.\t }

ItEC iOti

l!i:hx:e Orr,r r \!) llO,l. l)ho:0:2
11,'j. (i-4.i.. l.lh,,r!

llil

1),.1ii:r'.! -.' r.lnri1: t, .J --1t I f S.tn. tui:. 1:: .t.rr:



St-rl NORTIIERN GAS PiPEIINES LIli{]TE]}
2r-t(.\sHlIlR RO.\D. l,AI{ORI {P,\KlS IAN)

16.!i).:0:l

l1

:!

,l

\i
\ir
\i,r

CTITITIi

OPI\lN(; D..\TF.r I 2. 10..2 {J22

I

t'.{r }|e $cjLN on. lcr ol.!. l.rd.rl:lqulr) lorslpti}.1lubj..1noted ircns

Schcdulc ol Requnrmeil 3n J l)cl n cr\
Techni.3lSpe.ific{jons

Specin$ df3:d Bond
Speciar. ol ?€rtormarcd\\iar3nrJ Sond
formar ol Aullrorill leter lor rltcnding public op.nint of hlds ilt! le fr.!ide! t: lhe
I'idde6 repre5.ntatl\c5 1(1 the b;d open;rs Commlrrtr :l the rime ol put,lic o)r|ning(.f
$hnical I.i \eil 6 comme(ial bids).

0116rio8nai!€ / Conmercial Sh.e{
(:cr!iri.!rc Of Full O isclosurt A nd Non-Co I iusio,r
Mann.rAnd Mcchanism Tr! RlallLinitrg/ arlss Deh$ing 01Srppli.r Or C()nrscior

You. fim ed t..r,uh. ollir in Prt Rl|.es nusr he inscJ on frec Jcli\er) ]l1 nlr
Rrad.lrl,o.c

-lhddcli\cr)6ustconttrnr,rrhclcrinsBivcn;ntlt_S.lc.Cul.otLqqui.em.ntandDeli

xlu!! h. n.ic1l\ adhered ro. ll:rlie. dcli\ erv \rjjl uiso b. r.ccprabl..

1

li

r
t
I

I (l.ncralTcms altahcJ a AppcnJi\-A. mulr bi lrtlr i01o con5ide..tion tElorc subni(rg :r.r it u. riL,, q

j. Y..r rtti !:un..m.iin \,p.n io, r p.ioJ o, 6! ilr)r r'i,n dr. cloring d:irrol lhe tcr\jcr

You. orfer shortd be prep*ed ir d{plr.!t {lnd both the q)iei of )-@r b;d/q.ohtion should bc addressed ard

6. ll ton iitlc anf,',louh.( ast(i Ihc .aningofrni r,o !!i oi lhe sp.cill cal'ons or -Gcn.ral Iermi'. -y.'o! sirlild pher
subriittixe:.{r bid. sct $ui ;ir \our co\.ring lcl:cr- tht inr!'rprcqli.o up.n (hich rou rcl}.

llt cL\t:ttit. \rANAoi:N i,,Ro(tRL!i\l )

sfr \rRlutq.! c,\5 nt,!L!Nlts tl\,T:'D.
lsl f!,ooll t;ls llolrsl:. Il-li\stl\1llt (oA,).
L.{llotl!-t1Kl!tt\.

Borh origi.ral $d d!!li.!tc lids qroli:l ons mu:l Lc .rl.r.,j in 
'luplicate 

rerled eorrr. Borh lhe lnncr tnd
oute..i!el.fe m!.1rirteJ $nh rhc hllo*iig:-

"C.rlid.trlirl-
. Bid r Quo&rio' frr rh. .up?ly of lIfillllki[it
. -I'(nd.r UrquiB l\o. l-g-056,2:
. Bid oletring dite lllg?!:2 Tin!. 1600 Ilirm

S.aled co\er shoulil nor b{'ar an} nrirkjnr \rhich clrn g:!e ;ln} indiGtnrn about rhe stll&r. Ol}tr r$e;!.C h}
IcliVIcl.i.\Cihl.,E-mail \.ill rol tu,...pr.J.

9. Bilis:qirotarions sill be rece\ed in Lnis ojiicco. or ial!tc-l!.lq!012 by !:JglgIr! lnd will b. oplrr,l l1lhlicl)
o. $e same dlte al-.l!&-!ggX! 3l lhc add.ess mentloned at Sr.7 att(ile. ln case ofholidalis) lall;ng on tht dslc ol
'oias ap.nii-! bidrrt!.ht;t.s $'llb. ope..d ar fi.:,rne tim€ o. rhe nett \tnrking d.) lt *ill b? $e responsibiiil)

ni rhe bidder rii Jeli!.r rhc hids bc,bre lhe llorlnC tirne. ahe aroran) docs .o! lalc anv L-sPonsib:lil).

{h,usoc\$. o! ..ll.crion ol hids |loh 3.f rg..c] Ilid\rQuolarilrrs rcc.i\cd !ii.Y tt. bid! oF.nirg datc ard rinl.
liil nol bc r.niiCrr.d a'rJ !ill ix rcrurn.d.

t. 1 i \DLR!rl E.06t-l:'l llYl{lS I Ilt ll:e i 1l:lllR,lo.

I

ot:R Ie\pER F:\oltItY \o. Lr:-066,2?
,s;i

ti

/I
/l/

(



4.3 lt is the irtel.]t.ion ol Sli lirrtherri Can Pipeline$ Lil]1i ed, t. deal
directiy with manulactlrrers ofthe items required-

4.4 All deylations aro:Il cr exceptions to, or qua.lifications of
spe.ill.ation$ $hall be ciearly stated $eparateiy i1-1 th€ proposals,

4.5 The manuiacture.s shculd ofler oniy one product against each item,
in conlormity with the speeilicatioos stipulated in the tender
do rrr1enfs.

s. REJEC?'6$ ()r'3ltlg-

Sui Norlhern Gas Pipeiines Lir*ted .es€re$ the right to reject 9.j1y or
all bids *hich do uot meet ttie tiae$t of the specifications o. where
:here is evidence of lack of competition or where the lowest bid exceeds
th€ cost estimated by an rrnonnt qrhich in the opiIliorl of Sui Northe..
Gas Pipelines Limited is sutficient to jus1itr/ such a cause.

5.: lhe Cornparl-y does n.t bind itself to accept t]re lowest or aly particulat'
bid or any part ol a bid. nor will be responsible to pay the expenses or
iosses r;hich may be iacl:red by any tendeaet/ bldder in the
prepaialion o,his bid.

6, EVALUATIOX O' B:DS
5.1 For the plnloses of deteiminirg the lo\i'est etaluated bid, facts other

than price sucli as guajanteed delivery period, teliability afid
e,ficiency ol material, availability of service aid spaJe patts and
creditabilig of bidders will be taken into consideration.

6.2 3r.ery bidder is requi.ed lo submit only one proposal I option against
' oi ore lender docu&e.ls set. Alternale / second opti.l y' proposal

can b. subrnitted by t.oruring ne1l' aeode. doc!..mea:s set \trit}!
submissio. t, separate bid bond, Sullnissron of more ihan one
option! / o{iers against purchase of or]. tender documett set by
submitting one bid bond will tead to disqualfrcation / rcjection of the
s.h{}le bid. No further chance / clariflcation to withdraw additional
ofler / option will b* provided.

6.3 Bids rrlli te evaluated on itern-wise basis, ua.less and :.rntil
' mealioned other-wise. Hr:rt'erer, in case, a-lter evaluatltn, the tendEred

quartjties are spliated betv.en two or mots bidders and chunk of any
suppl:eris) is too small to cover administratjve cost on further
processing of the purchase order, pae-shipment irf,spection cost e!c,
as determined by the procuring aSency, order ot such itemls) will be
placed on next lowest available respotrsive bid r.tinning I securing
orde.able qual1tilies.

cA.!{vAsst G

Canras$jng by any bidder at ajly stage of the tetrder evaluation is strictly
prohibited- Any infringement will lead to disqualification.

3 A!,ARD Or COiIaR;tCT

It is the intention to awa.d a conttact to the bidder whose bid t:as been
determined to be the lowesr el,aluated tech.ically acceptable bid a'ld who
megts the applo)rimaae standard of capabiuty and nnancial responsibility
subjeat ta our rea{.avation as meatioaed at c}a'.lse 6 al,3te,

i


